transform Europe’s most important surviving monuments to communism into a multifunctional 

technology education center for young people and bringing it back to the citizens of Tirana.  

Piramida has a central location on the Boulevard “Dëshmorët e Kombit”, has a ground surface area of 

4,294 m² (four thousand two hundred ninety-four square meters) and total functional surface of 

12,266.51 m² divided in five floors. The landscape surrounding the building, as ascribed in the project 

design, has a total surface of 28,216 m², bordering to the North with the Boulevard “Bajram Curri”